
SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

Supply of fair equipment

Dolovo. Serbia

1. Type ofprocedure

Competitive negotiated (Simplified)

2. Publication reference and date ofthe contract notice

BANAT GREENWAY CORRIDOR/ RORS372/AFP/TD - 11. date 01.02.2022

3. Lot number and lot title

One lot only

4. Contract number and value

BANAT GREENWAY CORRIDOR/ RORS3TZIAFPITD _ 1I
EUR 50.400,00

5. Date of award of the contract

07.03.2022

6. Number of tenders received
t
I

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer

EDUKATI\TNI CENTAR Z A RAZV OJ TURIZMA
Dvorska 42
26300 Vrsac. Serbia

8. Duration of contract

10 calendars days

9. Contracting Authority

ASSOCIATION "FRIENDS OF PANEEVO''
Bratstva i Jedinstva 24, Dolovo, 26 227 Pandevo, Republic of Serbia

10. Legal basis

Regulation (EU, Euratom) 2018/1046 of the European Parliament and of the Council of l8 July
2018 on the financial rules applicable to the general budget of the Union, amending
Regulations (EU) No 129612013, (EU) No 130112013, (EU) No 130312013, (EU) No
130412013, (EU) No 130912013, (EU) No 131612013, (EU) No 22312014, (EU) No 28312014,
and Decision No 541/2014lEU and repealing Regulation (EU, Euratom) No 96612012;

Regulation (EU) No 236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March
2014 laying down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's
instruments for financing external actions, with subsequent modifications and amendments;

Commission implementing regulation (EU) No 44712014 of 2 May 2014 on the specific rules
for implementing Regulation (EU) No 23112014 of the European Parliament and of the Council

15 January 2016
c9b awardnotice en.doc

Page I of2



J
j

establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession assistance (IPA II), with subsequent modifications
and amendments;

Regulation (EU) No 23112014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March
2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II) (hereafter IPA II
Regulation);

Commission Decision (EU) 2018/1520 of 9 October 2018 repealing Delegated Regulation
(EU No 126812012 on the rules of application of Regulation (EU,Euratom) No 966/2012 of
the European Parliament and of the Council on the financial rulesapplicable to the general
budget of the Union;

Practical Guide to Contract procedures for EU extemal actions published on the EuropeAid
PRAG version 15 January 2016

http://ec.europa. eu/europeaid/prag/

http://ec.europa.eu/europeaid/praql?header description:DEVCO+Prag*to*financial+and+contractual+pr
ocedures*applicable*to*extemal+actions+financed+from+the+seneral*budget+of+the*EU+a
nd*from*the* I I th*EDF&headerjeywords:ePras%2C*europa

,/tud/,/
//u

15 January 2016
c9b awardnotice en.doc

Page2 of2


